
 
 

EPA Davis Bacon Resource Network-Areas of Expertise 
 
 
 

Office of General Counsel; 
         
Lauren Willis    202-564-2560   willis.lauren@epa.gov 
Joanne Hogan    202-564-5463   hogan.joanne@epa.gov 
Jim Drummond   202-564-5456   drummond.james@epa.gov 
 
Davis Bacon Program Participants: 
 
LUST 
Adam Klinger    703-603-7167   klinger.adam@epa.gov 
Mark Barolo    703-603-7141  barolo.mark@epa.gov 
Queenie Mungin-Davis  703-603-7176   mungin-davis.queenie@epa.gov 
 
Brownfields 
Debi Morey    202-566-2735  morey.debi@epa.gov 
 
DERA 
Courtney Hyde   202-564-1227  hyde.courtney@epa.gov 
Faye Swift    202-343-9147  swift.faye@epa.gov 
  
OW/SRF/604b 
Phil Metzger    202-564-3776  metzger.philip@epa.gov 
Sheila Platt    202-564-0686   platt.sheila@epa.gov 
Howard Rubin    202-566-1899  rubin.howarde@epa.gov 
 
Superfund 
Raoul Scott    202-565-2558   scott.raoul@epa.gov 
Barbara McDonough   703-603-9042             mcdonough.barbara@epa.gov 
Emily Johnson    202-343-9114  johnson.emily@epa.gov 
  




